



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 180 of 2025

VINAY KUMAR PANDEY **versus** SMT. POOJA PANDEY

Order on Board

12/06/2025	Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Advocate for the appellant. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F., as per rules. Call for the record. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- Sd/- (Rajni Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge <i>Shayna</i>