



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 180 of 2025

VINAY KUMAR PANDEY **versus** SMT. POOJA PANDEY

FA(MAT)/183/2025

Order Sheet

27/01/2026	Mr. Rohan Kumbhare on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha and MR. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Suraj Patel, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submits that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties. The parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on 16.02.2026 and mediation center shall send the report within 90 days from the date of final mediation. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
------------	--

Madhurima