

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 180 of 2025**VINAY KUMAR PANDEY **versus** SMT. POOJA PANDEY**Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Suraj Patel, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by both the parties, let the matter be listed in the week after next for further orders along with FA(MAT) No. 183 of 2025. <table><tr><td data-bbox="509 1240 858 1413">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</td><td data-bbox="858 1240 1437 1413">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge		
santosh			