



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 180 of 2025**

VINAY KUMAR PANDEY **versus** SMT. POOJA PANDEY

**FA(MAT)/183/2025**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>24/04/2026</b> | <p>Shri Tapan Kumar Chandra, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Suraj Patel, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed along with FA(MAT)/183/2025 after four weeks for consideration on interim applications.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| Nikita            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |